TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perfectly Natural Solutions Inc.		08/10/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sure-Gro Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Savannah Oaks Drive	
City:	Brantford, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N3V 1E7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3242761	PERFECTLY NATURAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

416-957-1694 Phone:

Email: tsinnott@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: Bereskin & Parr LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l.

Address Line 1: 40 King Street West 40th Floor, Suite 4000 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9051-47/TJS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue West

Address Line 2: NW Suite 800

900142034

TRADEMARK REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0345

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Sinnott		
Signature:	/TJS/		
Date:	08/28/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment 2009 08 10#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0346

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Perfectly Natural Solutions Inc. is the sole legal and beneficial owner of the trademark PERFECTLY NATURAL United States Registration No. 3,242,761;

AND WHEREAS Perfectly Natural Solutions Inc. has agreed to assign such trademark to Sure-Gro Inc.

Perfectly Natural Solutions Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office is 30 Pollard Street, Richmond Hill, Ontario N3V 1E7 (the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfer to Sure-Gro Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office in Canada is 150 Savannah Oaks Drive Brantford, Ontario N3V 1E7, all of the right, title and interest of the undersigned, including, without limitation, all rights at common law and all rights pursuant to the Trademark Act (United States), in and to the trademark PERFECTLY NATURAL duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 3,242,761, in respect of all of the wares and services in association with which such trademarks have been used, and in and to the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with such trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by , its successors and assigns as fully and effectively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and transfer had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this assignment under the hands of its proper officers duly authorized in that behalf this 10th day of August, 2009.

RECORDED: 08/28/2009

Perfect	ny Natural :	Solutions Inc.
Per:		
Name:	PAUL S	IMMUNES
Title:	PRES 10EX	IMMUNES TYCEO
Per:		
Name:		
Title:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0347